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. Describe target audience:

All students enrolled at Northwestern State University.

2. Describe project/initiative for which you are requesting funds:

To purchase equipment to be used by and for all NSU students.

3. State measurable objective that will be used to determine the impact/effectiveness of the
project:

The equipment will directly impact all students on the Natchitoches, Shreveport, Cenla, and Leesville campuses. This initiative will also benefit online

students.

4. Indicate how each project objective will be evaluated:

The effectivness of the systems will be evaluated by the students on and off campuses in the academic coursework.

5. If funded, which NSTEP objective(s) will this funding of this project advance? How will
funding of the project advance the University and College/unit technology plan?

Objectives 1-10 will be enhanced.

6. Provide a justification for funding of this project. Estimate the number of students that will be

served per academic year and in what ways. Please indicate any unique needs of the
target group:

This project will directly affect numerous students on all NSU campuses and online to better prepare them for coursework related technologies.
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7. List those individuals who will be responsible for the implementation of the project/initiative

and indicate their demonstrated abilities to accomplish the objective of the project:
Chris Brumley, Director of Academic Technology Services, will serve as project manager.

8. Describe any personnel (technical or otherwise) required to support the project/initiative:
Academic Technology Services and Instructional Technology will provide all technical support necessary.

9. Provide a schedule for implementation and evaluation:
Funding (October), Purchase (October/November), Installation (Spring Semester)

10. Estimate the expected life of hardware and software. Explain any anticipated equipment/
software upgrades during the next five (5) years:

The hardware should have a life span of 4-5 years.

11. Explain in detail a plan and policy that will be in place to ensure property security/controls for
any equipment received through the Student Technology Fee. If you are requesting
equipment that will either be checked out to students or moved within the department, you
must provide a checkout/loan policy:

The department will follow policies and procedures in place by the university.

12.Below is a detailed budget:

Department Description Cost Per Project Total Cost
Cenla Initiatives Cenla Bldg. #2 Classrooms $149,941.89, 8x$1,476.34, $124,251.60 $149,941.89
(101/102/103/201/202/203/204/205), $11,810.72
Instructor Workstations $124,251.60
Grant Proposals Proposals $200,000 $200,000
Total $486,004.21

Email completed request to Chris Brumley at brumleyc@nsula.edu
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Date:
To:
Phone:

From:

Re:

b I U U m F.K.A Troxell Communications
™ 4675 E. Cotton Center Blvd. Suite 155

technology Phoenix, AZ 85040

6/15/2023
NSU/Chris Brumley

Scott Albarado
Account Executive

O: 480-908-8957 | M: 337-278-6259 | E: scott.albarado@bluum.com

NSU CENLA Campus New Building Classrooms Project State Contract Quote-updated

Qty Description Line # *Unit Price  *Total Price
1st Floor (3) Distance Learning Rooms (Classrooms 1-3)
Epson State Contract #4400019830
3 Epson PowerLite Pro L530U, WUXGA 5200 Lumens Laser 1166146 $ 2,199.00 $6,597.00
Projector
Bluum State Contract #4400024015
3 Owner Furnished All in One PC
3 Owner Furnished Cisco System that includes WebEx Codec, (2) Cameras, Table Microphone & Controller
3 Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750VA, Rack Mountable (2 RU)
3 Mount 10 1150501 $ 300.30 $900.90
3 PowerSurge 03 1108449 §$ 76.30 $228.90
3 Screen 07 1108669 $ 910.00 $2,730.00
9 Display 22- Commercial Display 1108735 § 1,253.70 $11,283.30
9  Mount 04 1108420 $ 111.30 $1,001.70
9  PowerSurge 01 1108447 $ 15.39 $138.51
36 Interface 10 1108499 §$ 209.30 $7,534.80
3 Interface 12 1108501 $ 315.00 $945.00
3 Amplifier 08 1108431 §$ 385.00 $1,155.00
9  Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $1,442.70
3 Lectern 28 1108879 § 2,730.00 $8,190.00
3 Mount 07 1108423 § 195.30 $585.90
6  Mount 05 1108421 §$ 139.30 $835.80
3 A/V Cable Cover 02-Floor Raceway 1150716 $ 341.10 $1,023.30
3 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 $ 43.19 $129.57
6  Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $360.12
6  Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $306.60
3 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $228.90
250  BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $90.00
1250 BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $637.50
42 AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $1.470.00
Total State Contract Equipment for these (3) Rooms $47,815.50



2nd Floor Rad Science Classroom 1

Epson State Contract #4400019830

Epson PowerLite Pro L530U, WUXGA 5200 Lumens Laser 1166146
Projector

Bluum State Contract #4400024015

$

2,199.00

$2,199.00

Owner Furnished All in One PC

Owner Furnished Cisco System that includes WebEx Codec, (2) Cameras, Table Microphone & Controller

Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750V A, Rack Mountable (2 RU)

1 Mount 10 1150501 $ 300.30 $300.30
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
1 Screen 07 1108669 $ 910.00 $910.00
3 Display 13- Commercial Display 1108726 § 983.70 $2,951.10
3 Mount 13 1150504 $ 510.30 $1,530.90
3 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $228.90
12 Interface 10 1108499 $ 209.30 $2,511.60
1 Interface 12 1108501 $ 315.00 $315.00
1 Amplifier 08 1108431 $ 385.00 $385.00
3 Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $480.90
1 Lectern 28 1108879 § 2,730.00 $2,730.00
1 Mount 07 1108423 $ 195.30 $195.30
1  Mount 05 1108421 $ 139.30 $139.30
1 Mount 09 1150500 $ 265.30 $265.30
1 A/V Cable Cover 02-Floor Raceway 1150716 $ 341.10 $341.10
1 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 S 43.19 $43.19
2 Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $120.04
2 Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $102.20
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
125 BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $45.00
400 BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $204.00
14  AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $490.00
Total State Contract Equipment for this Room $16,640.73
2nd Floor Rad Science Classroom 2
Epson State Contract #4400019830
1 Epson PowerLite Pro L530U, WUXGA 5200 Lumens Laser 1166146 § 2,199.00 $2,199.00
Projector

Bluum State Contract #4400024015

S G VA Y

Owner Furnished All in One PC

Owner Furnished Cisco System that includes WebEx Codec, (2) Cameras, Table Microphone & Controller

Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750VA, Rack Mountable (2 RU)

Mount 10 1150501
PowerSurge 03 1108449
Screen 07 1108669
Display 13- Commercial Display 1108726
Mount 13 1150504

PowerSurge 03 1108449

$
$
$
$
$
$

300.30
76.30
910.00
983.70
510.30
76.30

$300.30
$76.30
$910.00
$983.70
$510.30
$76.30



8 Interface 10 1108499 3 209.30 $1,674.40
1 Amplifier 08 1108431 $ 385.00 $385.00
2 Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $320.60
1 Lectern 28 1108879 § 2,730.00 $2,730.00
1 Mount 07 1108423 $ 195.30 $195.30
1  Mount 05 1108421 $ 139.30 $139.30
1 Mount 09 1150500 $ 265.30 $265.30
1 A/V Cable Cover 02-Floor Raceway 1150716 $ 341.10 $341.10
1 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 S 43.19 $43.19
2 Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $120.04
2 Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $102.20
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
75  BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $27.00
250 BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $127.50
9  AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $315.00
Total State Contract Equipment for this Room $11,918.13
2nd Floor Classroom 3
Epson State Contract #4400019830
1 Epson PowerLite Pro L530U, WUXGA 5200 Lumens Laser 1166146 § 2,199.00 $2,199.00
Projector
Bluum State Contract #4400024015
| Owner Furnished Micro PC for Credenza
| Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750VA, Rack Mountable (2 RU)
1 Mount 10 1150501 $ 300.30 $300.30
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
1 Screen 07 1108669 $ 910.00 $910.00
2 Interface 10 1108499 § 209.30 $418.60
1 Amplifier 08 1108431 $ 385.00 $385.00
2 Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $320.60
1 A/V Cart 16- Audio Visual Cart 1108924 § 1,305.00 $1,305.00
1 Control 07- Presentation Controller 1108486 $ 514.50 $514.50
1 Mount 04 1108420 $ 111.30 $111.30
1 Microphone 11 1109023 $ 560.00 $560.00
1 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 S 43.19 $43.19
1 Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $60.02
1 Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $51.10
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
75  BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $27.00
150  BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $76.50
1  AVCBL 12- A/V Cable 1108562 $ 52.50 $52.50
3 AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $105.00
Total State Contract Equipment for this Room $7,592.21
2nd Floor Classroom 4
Epson State Contract #4400019830
1 Epson PowerLite Pro L530U, WUXGA 5200 Lumens Laser 1166146 § 2,199.00 $2,199.00

Projector

Bluum State Contract #4400024015




1 Owner Furnished All in One PC
1 Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750VA, Rack Mountable (2 RU)
1 Mount 10 1150501 $ 300.30 $300.30
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
1 Screen 07 1108669 $ 910.00 $910.00
2 Interface 10 1108499 $ 209.30 $418.60
1 Amplifier 08 1108431 $ 385.00 $385.00
2 Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $320.60
1 Lectern 28 1108879 § 2,730.00 $2,730.00
1 Mount 07 1108423 $ 195.30 $195.30
1 Control 07- Presentation Controller 1108486 $ 514.50 $514.50
1 Mount 04 1108420 $ 111.30 $111.30
1 Microphone 11 1109023 $ 560.00 $560.00
1 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 S 43.19 $43.19
1 Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $60.02
1 Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $51.10
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
1 A/V Cable Cover 02-Floor Raceway 1150716 $ 341.10 $341.10
75  BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $27.00
150  BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $76.50
1  AVCBL 12- A/V Cable 1108562 $ 52.50 $52.50
3 AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $105.00
Total State Contract Equipment for this Room $9,553.61
2nd Floor Common Area Meeting Room
Epson State Contract #4400019830
1 Epson PowerLite Pro L630U, WUXGA 6200 Lumens Laser 1166149 § 2,899.00 $2,899.00
Projector
Bluum State Contract #4400024015
1 Owner Furnished All in One PC
1 Owner Furnished Apple TV
1 Owner Furnished APC Smart - UPS 750VA, Rack Mountable (2 RU)
1 Mount 10 1150501 $ 300.30 $300.30
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30
1 Screen 09 1108671 § 1,190.00 $1,190.00
1 Interface 08 1108497 $ 156.80 $156.80
1 Amplifier 08 1108431 $ 385.00 $385.00
4 Speakers 04 1108520 $ 160.30 $641.20
1 Lectern 39 1108890 § 3,500.00 $3,500.00
1 Mount 07 1108423 $ 195.30 $195.30
1 Touch Panel 06 1150668 § 1,679.30 $1,679.30
1 Interface 24 1150562 § 1,581.30 $1,581.30
| Interface 31- Digital Signal Processor, AVB VT4 1150569 $ 2,214.80 $2,214.80
1 Microphone 15 1109027 § 700.00 $700.00
1 Microphone 21 1150751 $ 1,295.00 $1,295.00
1 Microphone 03 1109015 § 105.00 $105.00
1 Interface 07 1108496 S 123.20 $123.20
1 Rack Accessory 01 1150679 S 43.19 $43.19
1 Rack Accessory 04 1150682 $ 60.02 $60.02
1 Interface 02 1108491 $ 51.10 $51.10
1 PowerSurge 03 1108449 $ 76.30 $76.30



1 A/V Cable Cover 02-Floor Raceway 1150716 $ 341.10 $341.10
100  BulkCable 03- 16 2C Plenum Cable per foot 1108472 $ 0.36 $36.00
150  BulkCable 09- Cat6 Unshielded Plenum Cable per foot 1108478 $ 0.51 $76.50

5 AVCBL 01- Interconnect Cables 1108551 $ 35.00 $175.00

Total State Contract Equipment for this Room $17,901.71
Total State Contract Equipment for all Rooms Above $111,421.89
Professional Services for all the Above Classrooms
State Contract #4400024015
428  Onsite Installation, Project Management & System Testing 1150806 $ 90.00 $38.520.00
Grand Total for State Contract Project $149,941.89

Thank You for the Opportunity,

Soedfined

Scott Albarado



B Transformyx Quote # TFXQ032461

DATA CENTER - VOICE - IT SECURITY

Room Kit Pro 2023

Prepared For: Prepared by: Date Issued: 05.30.2023
Northwestern State University Tranformyx, LLC Expires: 06.22.2023
Stanley Hippler Brad Bailleaux

stan@nsula.edu brad.bailleaux@tfmx.com

200 Roy Hill 6867 Bluebonnet Blvd.

Natchitoches, LA 71497 Baton Rouge, LA 70810

State Contract
Cisco Master Agreement NVP AR3227 PA for LA# 4400021189 - Networking and Services

Room Kit
Part # Description Price Qty Ext. Price
1 | CS-KITPRO- Cisco Room Kit Pro PTZ 4K - Codec Pro, PTZ 4 $14,851.12 5 $74,255.60
PTZ4K-K9
2 | CON-SNT- Room Kit Pro PTZ 4K - Codec Pro, PTZ 4K, Room Navigator SNTC $2,955.60 5 $14,778.00
CS2EK9KI
3 | CS-MIC-TABLE-E | Cisco Table Microphone with Euroblock plug $292.12 5 $1,460.60
4 [ CON-SNT- Cisco Table Microphone with Euroblock plug SNTC-8X5XNBD $55.00 5 $275.00
CS4GEEMI
5 | CAB-MIC-EXT-E | Extension cable for the Cisco Table Microphone (9m/29ft) wit $21.07 5 $105.35
6 | CS-CPRO-WMK | wall Mount Kit for Codec Pro $153.00 5 $765.00
7 | CS-CAM-PTZ4K= | Pan-Tilt-Zoom 4K 20x Camera $5,582.18 5 $27,910.90
8 | CON-SNT- Pan-Tilt-Zoom 4K 20x camera SNTC-8X5XNBD $940.23 5 $4,701.15
CS1F4KCA
Subtotal: $124,251.60
Quote Summary Amount
Room Kit $124,251.60
Total: $124,251.60

Quotations are valid for 30 days unless otherwise indicated. Prices are based on costs and conditions existing on the date of quotation and are subject to change
by the Seller before final acceptance. Delivery times may vary based on product and resource availability. Payment is 30 days net upon delivery for all sales. All
quotations are confidential. Some services will require the execution of a Master Services Agreement.

Quote #TFXQ032461 v1 Page: 1 of 2




BRS Transformyx Quote # TFXQ032461

DATA CENTER - VOIGE - IT SECURITY

Acceptance

Transformyx Baton Rouge Northwestern State University

Brad Bailleaux

Signature Signature Initials
05/30/2023
Date Date

Quote #TFXQ032461 v1 Page: 2 of 2
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D<A LTechnologies

Contract Name : Dell NASPO Computer Equipment PA - State of LA

Contract Code : C000000010742

Customer Agreement Number : MNWNC-108/4400002525

Items (2) : $5,003.99
Premier Discount : -$2,176.74
Total : $2,827.25
Items Quantity Unit Price Items (2)
OptiPlex All-in-One 65W - Build 1 $2,612.99 $2,612.99
Your Own Discount Unit Price: Premier Discount
Estimated Delivery $1,476.34 -$1,136.65
Free Standard Delivery to Item Total:
78664 Get it by Tuesday, $1,476.34
October 17
Catalog Number :
84/xctoob5waiousr
Category Description Code SKU Id
(07’2?)9 X All-in-One OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) GP2M5TA  [210-BFWY] 1
13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-13500 (24 MB cache, 14
Processor cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65 G63CSUH [338-CHBS] 146
W)
Operating System r:;"nd::jv;;n::f' English, Brazilian Portuguese, o1 6\ we  [619-ARSE] 1
Z;:;Z‘:eﬂ Application - \icrosoft Office License included GC70FJV  [658-BCSB] 1002
Memory 16 GB: 1 x 16 GB, DDR5 GU3F01C  [370-AGWU] 3
Hard Drive 256 GB, M.2 2230, PCle NVMe, SSD, Class 35 GPZON2S  [400-BOQJ] [412-ABEK] 8
Additional Hard Drive No Additional Hard Drive GNTOSJ7  [401-AADF] 637
Video Card Intel® Graphics GZQDA24  [490-BBFG] 6
Chassis Options OptiPlex All-in-One, 23.8" FHD Touch, FHD camera, GGSOYEO  [329-BHQM] 116
UMA, 160W Bronze Power Supply
Power Cord System Power Cord (US) GA5894N  [450-AA0J] 20
Wireless In.tel® Wi-Fi 6E AX211, 2x2, 802.11ax, Bluetooth® GYZHSNJ  [555-BHDU] [555-BIGS] 19
wireless card
Wireless Driver Wireless Driver, Intel AX211 GGKT6Z4 [555-BIGV] 7
Keyboard Dell KB522 Business Multimedia Keyboard (US) ~ GHRL7AX  [580-AFHW] 4
Mouse No Mouse Selected GKJD14Q [570-AAAF] 12
Back Cover No Cable Cover GDT2C7Z [325-BCzQ] 376
External Speakers No External Speaker GTNM7E2 [817-BBBC] 200095
Software Stack Dell Additional Software GJAR81X  [658-BFPY] 1003
sss;izrf(‘)sstsi:;n; 0S-Windows Media Not Included GLA90Q1 [620-AALW] 200013
ENERGY STAR ENERGY STAR Qualified G6J34SM  [387-BBLW] 122
Documentation Safet.y/Environment e'md Regulatory Guide G7RBOGY  [340-AGIK] 21
(English/French Multi-language)
System Monitoring System Monitoring not selected in this GITYA2H  [817-BBSI] 39
configuration
Placemat Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One GLUG67A  [340-DDGU] 60
EAN/UPC Labels No UPC Label G8WGTYN [389-BCGW] 292

9/27/23,11:18 AM
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TPM Security

Shipping Material

Label

Intel Responsiveness
Technologies

Processor Label

Transportation from
ODM to region

Protect your new PC
Adapter

Stands and Mounts
FGA Module

Systems Management
Windows AutoPilot
EPEAT 2018

Display

Dell Services: Hardware

Support

Accidental Damage

Items

Catalog Number :
84/xctoob5waiousr

Category
OptiPlex All-in-One
(7410)

Processor

Operating System

Microsoft Application
Software

Memory

Hard Drive
Additional Hard Drive
Video Card

Chassis Options

Power Cord
Wireless
Wireless Driver
Keyboard
Mouse

Back Cover

https://www.dell.com/purchase/cart/en-us/premier/rc98250 1#/psp/cart/view

Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) GJMDKT6

Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO, CCC) GF27HJ9
Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 65W,
gu y Label for OptiPlex All-in-One GT6IEJO

160W Bronze, FSJ
SW Driver, Intel Rapid St Technology,

' iver, n. el Rapid Storage Technology, GXG503W
OptiPlex All-in-One
Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label G2HQMXF
Standard shipment GQT8IGC
No anti-virus software GD4K19S
No Additional Cable GIX0L8M
Fixed Stand for OptiPlex All-in-One GO7R9ONE
No FGA NOFGA
No Out-of-Band Systems Management GQOB3T1
No AutoPilot GYEO2AP
EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) GTZOE2H
OptiPlex All-in-One Touch Panel G4RIGXV

5Y ProSupport Plus Next Business Day Onsite with

) GX60FH3
In-Region HW-SW Support and AD and KYHD
No Accidental Damage Selected NOAD
Quantity Unit Price
OptiPlex All-in-One 65W - Build 1 $2,391.00
Your Own Discount Unit Price:
Estimated Delivery $1,350.91
Free Standard Delivery to
78664 Get it by Tuesday,
October 17
Description Code
OptiPlex All-in-One (7410) GP2M5TA

13th Gen Intel® Core™ i5-13500 (24 MB cache, 14
cores, 20 threads, 2.50 GHz to 4.80 GHz Turbo, 65 G63CSUH
W)

Windows 11 Pro, English, Brazilian Portuguese,

French, Spanish GO10VWE
No Microsoft Office License included GC70RJV

16 GB: 1 x 16 GB, DDR5 GU3F01C

256 GB, M.2 2230, PCle NVMe, SSD, Class 35 GPZON2S
No Additional Hard Drive GNTOSJ7
Intel® Graphics GZQDA24
OptiPlex All-in-One, 23.8" FHD Non-touch, FHD GM7XJLS
camera, UMA, 160W Bronze Power Supply

System Power Cord (US) GA5894N

No Wireless LAN Card (no WiFi enablement) G2F905X

None GQMKF4C
No Keyboard Selected GOHX8S1

No Mouse Selected GKJD14Q

No Cable Cover GDT2C7z

[329-BBJL] 297
[340-DDGK] [340-DFWR]

465
[389-BBUU]
[389-FBTY] 676
[658-BFQl] 707
[340-CUEW] 749
[800-BBIO] 200080
[650-AAAM] 1014
[379-BBCY] 592
[575-BCNR] 558
[817-BBBB] 572
[631-ADPL] 49
[340-CKSZ] 291
[379-BDTO] 200331
[391-BDPU] 760

[867-5596] [867-5689]
[867-5701] [867-5713] 29
[867-5725] [997-8367]

[981-4619] 33

Items (2)

$2,391.00

Premier Discount

-$1,040.09

Item Total:

$1,350.91
SKU Id
[210-BFWY] 1
[338-CHBS] 146
[619-ARSB] 11
[658-BCSB] 1002
[370-AGWU] 3
[400-BOQJ] [412-ABEK] 8
[401-AADF] 637
[490-BBFG] 6
[329-BHQL] 116
[450-AA0J] 20
[555-BBFOQ] [555-BIGS] 19
[340-AFMQ] 7
[340-BZMJ] 4
[570-AAAF] 12
[325-BCZQ] 376

9/27/23,11:18 AM
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External Speakers No External Speaker GTNM7E2 [817-BBBC] 200095
Software Stack Dell Additional Software GJAR81X  [658-BFPY] 1003
Operating System
P 9 y. 0S-Windows Media Not Included GLA90Q1 [620-AALW] 200013
Recovery Options
ENERGY STAR ENERGY STAR Qualified G6J34SM  [387-BBLW] 122
) Safety/Environment and Regulatory Guide
Documentation : . G7RBOGY  [340-AGIK] 21
(English/French Multi-language)
o System Monitoring not selected in this
System Monitoring . GITYA2H  [817-BBSI] 39
configuration
Placemat Quick Start Guide, OptiPlex All-in-One GLUG67A  [340-DDGU] 60
EAN/UPC Labels No UPC Label G8WGTYN [389-BCGW] 292
TPM Security Trusted Platform Module (Discrete TPM Enabled) GJMDKT6 [329-BBJL] 297
340-DDGK] [340-DFWR
Shipping Material Package for Fixed/ HAS/ no stand (DAO, CCC) GF27HJ9 [ Il | 465
[389-BBUU]
Regulatory Label for OptiPlex All-in-One 65W,
Label GT6IFJO [389-FBTY] 676
160W Bronze, FSJ
Intel Responsiveness SW Driver, Intel Rapid Storage Technology,
. . . GXG503W [658-BFQI] 707
Technologies OptiPlex All-in-One
Processor Label Intel® Core™ i5 Processor Label G2HQMXF  [340-CUEW] 749
Transportation from )
. Standard shipment GQT8IGC  [800-BBIO] 200080
ODM to region
Protect your new PC No anti-virus software GD4K19S  [650-AAAM] 1014
Adapter No Additional Cable GIXOL8M  [379-BBCY] 592
Stands and Mounts Fixed Stand for OptiPlex All-in-One GO7R9NE  [575-BCNR] 558
FGA Module No FGA NOFGA [817-BBBB] 572
Systems Management  No Out-of-Band Systems Management GQOB3T1  [631-ADPL] 49
Windows AutoPilot No AutoPilot GYEO2AP  [340-CKSZ] 291
EPEAT 2018 EPEAT 2018 Registered (Silver) GTZOE2H [379-BDTO] 200331
Display OptiPlex All-in-One Non-Touch Panel GP3NLIA  [391-BBDM] 760
. . . . [867-5596] [867-5689]
Dell Services: Hardware 5Y ProSupport Plus Next Business Day Onsite with
) GX60FH3  [867-5701] [867-5713] 29
Support In-Region HW-SW Support and AD and KYHD
[867-5725] [997-8367]
Accidental Damage No Accidental Damage Selected NOAD [981-4619] 33
Free Standard Delivery to 78664
Subtotal (2) : $5,003.99
Premier Discount : -$2,176.74
Total : $2,827.25
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Copyright © 2023 Dell Inc. Legal & Regulatory Terms of Sale Privacy Statement

Do Not Sell or Share My Personal Information Accessibility Anti-Slavery & Human Trafficking

Ultrabook, Celeron, Celeron Inside, Core Inside, Intel, Intel Logo, Intel Atom, Intel Atom Inside, Intel Core, Intel Inside, Intel Inside Logo, Intel vPro,
Itanium, Itanium Inside, Pentium, Pentium Inside, vPro Inside, Xeon, Xeon Phi, Xeon Inside, and Intel Optane are trademarks of Intel Corporation or
its subsidiaries in the U.S. and/or other countries.

Same day shipment subject to order size limitations, Dell standard shipping methods and payment via credit card, gift card or Dell Business Credit.
Notification will be provided if there are payment delays which could impact shipping date. Electronics and accessories may ship separately.

Smart Selection. Limited quantities. Only available for orders placed by 5:59 p.m. CT Mon.—Thurs. Systems shipped the next business day after an
order is placed. Subject to order approval. Software and accessories not part of the configuration will be shipped separately and may arrive after
your system. Please note that Smart Selection Configuration pricing cannot be combined with other pricing offers or discounts provided or agreed
to by Dell. Orders with Custom Factory Integration might require additional processing time.

ADELL BUSINESS CREDIT (DBC): Offered to business customers by WebBank, who determines qualifications for and terms of credit. Taxes,
shipping and other charges are extra and vary. The Total Minimum Payment Due is the greater of either $20 or 3% of the New Balance shown on the
statement rounded up to the next dollar, plus all past due amounts. Dell and the Dell logo are trademarks of Dell Inc.

**Payment solutions provided and serviced by Dell Financial Services L.L.C. or its affiliate or designee (“DFS") for qualified customers. Offers may
not be available or may vary in certain countries. Where available offers may be changed without notice and are subject to product availability,
applicable law, credit approval, documentation provided by and acceptable to DFS and may be subject to minimum transaction size. Offers not
available for personal, family or household use. Dell Technologies and the Dell Technologies logo are trademarks of Dell Inc. Restrictions and
additional requirements may apply to transactions with governmental or public entities.

1Subject to applicable law and regulations. ALL ORDERS ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other
terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.ALL ORDERS
ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE BY DELL. Pricing, availability and other terms of offer may be withdrawn or changed without
notice. Dell cannot be held responsible for errors in typography or photography.
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	Lab & Classroom Computers

	Prepared by: STAT
	Request: NSU Campus Initiatives
	Dept: STAT
	College: NSU
	Campus: NSU
	NSTEP G/O: 1-10
	Date: 10/2/2023
	$: $486,004.21
	1a: All students enrolled at Northwestern State University.
	1b: 
	2a: To purchase equipment to be used by and for all NSU students.
	2b: 
	3a: The equipment will directly impact all students on the Natchitoches, Shreveport, Cenla, and Leesville campuses. This initiative will also benefit online
	3b: students.
	4a: The effectivness of the systems will be evaluated by the students on and off campuses in the academic coursework.
	4b: 
	5a: Objectives 1-10 will be enhanced.
	5b: 
	6a: This project will directly affect numerous students on all NSU campuses and online to better prepare them for coursework related technologies.
	6b: 
	Yes: Yes
	No: Off
	Grant Name: 
	FF/PF?Unfunded: 
		2023-10-02T11:02:20-0500
	Chris Brumley


	7a: Chris Brumley, Director of Academic Technology Services, will serve as project manager.
	7b: 
	8a: Academic Technology Services and Instructional Technology will provide all technical support necessary.
	8b: 
	9a: Funding (October), Purchase (October/November), Installation (Spring Semester)
	9b: 
	10a: The hardware should have a life span of 4-5 years.
	10b: 
	11a: The department will follow policies and procedures in place by the university.
	11b: 
	DepartmentRow1: Cenla Initiatives
	DescriptionRow1: Cenla Bldg. #2 Classrooms (101/102/103/201/202/203/204/205), Instructor Workstations
	Cost Per ProjectRow1: $149,941.89, 8x$1,476.34, $124,251.60
	Total CostRow1: $149,941.89
$11,810.72
$124,251.60
	DepartmentRow2: Grant Proposals
	DescriptionRow2: Proposals
	Cost Per ProjectRow2: $200,000
	Total CostRow2: $200,000
	DepartmentRow3: 
	DescriptionRow3: 
	Cost Per ProjectRow3: 
	Total CostRow3: 
	Total CostTotal: $486,004.21


